

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCrl.MP Nos. 19551-19553/09 In CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 493-495 OF
2009

INDER SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/12/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(In Chamber)For Appellant(s) Mr. ATM Rangaramanujam.Sr.Adv.
Ms. Gouri Karuna Das,Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Rani Jethmalani,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Devanshu Kr. Devesh,Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.
Dr. Manish Singhvi, Aag (Raj.)UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All the applicants who have prayed for bail in these Criminal Appeals, have been convicted in respect of offences under Sections 147, 148, 302/149 and Section 307/149, Indian Penal Code, and sentenced to life imprisonment. Admittedly, all of them have undergone a sentence of nine years, except for Man Singh, Appellant No.3, in one of the Criminal Appeals. The role of the others are such that their prayer for bail may be considered.

Having heard leaned counsel for the appellants/applicants and the State, I am inclined to allow the prayer for bail of the applicants, other than Man Singh, son of Salaagram, resident of Chodi, Police Station Sunel, District Jhalawar, Rajasthan. Their prayer for bail is accordingly allowed. Let the said appellants/applicants be released on bail to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master