

tITEM NO.1 COURT NO.11 SECTION II
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P. No. 13077/2011 in
Criminal Appeal No. 1194 of 2011

RAM SINGH & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 29/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.T.M. Ranga Ramanujan, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Gouri Karuna Das, Adv.
Mr. Anu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Prakhar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Sharma, Adv.
for Ms. Rani Jethmalani, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
for Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that the appellants are in jail now for about ten years. It is further stated that 19 out of 24 other co-accused have already been granted bail.

In the above circumstances, the appellants are directed to be released on bail on furnishing bail bonds in the sum of Rs.20,000/- each with two sureties of the like amount each to the satisfaction of the trial court.

CrI.M.P. No. 13077 of 2011 is disposed of.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master