

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No. 4272 of 2013 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1892 OF 2011

KALU LAL

Appellant (s)/  
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(for exemption from filing O.T. and bail and office report)

[ONLY CRLMP NO. 4272/2013 FOR BAIL IS LISTED]

Date: 15/03/2013 This CRLMP was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s)/  
For Applicant(s) Ms. Gouri Karuna Das Mohanti, Adv.  
Mr. Ali Jethmalani, Adv.  
Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shoran Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two bail applications moved earlier by the appellant-applicant have been rejected by this Court - one on February 17, 2012 and the other as recently as on September 3, 2012.

Having regard to the above, we find no justification to accede to the prayer made by the appellant-applicant for grant of bail.

Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 4272 of 2013 for grant of bail is rejected.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|