

Listed on : 22.10.2013  
Court No. 7  
Item No. 105

SECTION-II

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 493-495 OF 2009

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 22112-22114 OF 2013

(Applications praying for discharge under Rule VI Order 17 of Supreme Court)

Inder Singh & Ors. ... Appellants

VERSUS

State of Rajasthan ... Respondent

AND

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1238 OF 2009

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 22109 OF 2013

(Application praying for discharge under Rule VI Order 17 of Supreme Court)

Man Singh & Ors. ... Appellants

VERSUS

State of Rajasthan ... Respondent

AND

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1239 OF 2009

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 22108 OF 2013

(Application praying for discharge under Rule VI Order 17 of Supreme Court)

Babu Lal & Ors. ... Appellants

VERSUS

State of Rajasthan ... Respondent

**AND**

**: 2 :**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1241 OF 2009**

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 22107 OF 2013**

(Application praying for discharge under Rule VI Order 17 of Supreme Court)

Prahlad Singh & Ors. ... Appellants

VERSUS

State of Rajasthan ... Respondent

**AND**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1194 OF 2011**

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 22119 OF 2013**

(Application praying for discharge under Rule VI Order 17 of Supreme Court)

Ram Singh & Anr. ... Appellants

VERSUS

State of Rajasthan ... Respondent

**AND**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1892 OF 2011**

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 22164 OF 2013**

(Application praying for discharge under Rule VI Order 17 of Supreme Court)

Kalu Lal ... Appellants

VERSUS

State of Rajasthan ... Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

The appeals above mentioned were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 19<sup>th</sup> September, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"At the request, post after four weeks."**

It is submitted that Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Advocate for the Appellant has on 21<sup>st</sup> October, 2013 filed applications

**:3:**

praying for discharge under Rule VI Order 17 of Supreme Court in all the appeals above-mentioned which were registered as Criminal Misc. Petition Nos. 22112-22114, 22109, 22108, 22107, 22119 and 22164 respectively. Copies of the same are circulated herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on the common Respondent/State in each appeal and the said Respondent/State is represented by Mr. Milind Kumar and Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Advocates

It is submitted that Original Records of from the High court as well as Trial Court have been received and same is available in the Court Room for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that the Counsel for the Appellants has not filed the additional documents.

The appeals above-mentioned are ready for hearing pursuant to the Order dated 13<sup>th</sup> July, 2012 of the Court of Registrar.

The Appeals alongwith applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 21<sup>st</sup> day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Advocate
2. Mr. Milind Kumar, Advocates
3. Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Advocate

*dk*

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR