

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 493-495/2009

INDER SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1238/2009

(With Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1239/2009

(With Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1241/2009

(With Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1194/2011

(With Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1892/2011

(With Office Report)

Date : 10/12/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. Basant, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Gouri Karuna Das Mohanti, Adv.

Mr. Ali Jethmalani, Adv.

Ms. Suman Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. Saurab Ajay Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Gp. Cpt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Madhurima Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Bhatt, Adv.

For Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

CRL.A.1238,1239/09

For State of

Rajasthan

Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv.

For Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties at length.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master

BOOKS REFERRED :

2009 (4) SCC 385
1988 (2) SCC 95
2012 (5) SCC 171 (PARAGRAPHS 34 TO 39)
2011 (9) SCC 257 (PARAGRAPH 27)
2012 (12) SCC 711 (PARAGRAPHS 12 AND 14)
2011 (7) SCC 295
2013 (5) SCC 753 (PARAGRAPHS 7 TO 12)

1997 (1) SCC 283 (PARAGRAPH 31)
1978 (4) SCC 385
1989 (1) SCC 437 (PARAGRAPHS 9 AND 10)